

MAC Case No. 318 Of 2023
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Ld. Judge,MACT,4 th Court
Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 03 dated 30-01-24

Pursuant the resolution dated 30-1-24 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan ,
none appears today before this court due to sad demise of a Ld. member of the Bar.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 04-4-24 for appearance.

Sd/-
Judge,MACT,4th Court
Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-
Judge,MACT,4th Court
Purba Bardhaman.