

MAC Case No. 318 of 2023
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Ld. Judge,MACT, 4 th Court
Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 05 dt:24-06-24

Today the case is fixed for SR and AD upon the Op and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

SR upon OP thropugh both ways is received as unserved.

Petitioner files a petition prays for issue summon through PS

on the ground stated there in. None move.

Let it be kept with the record.

To 27-08-24 for hearing of the petition.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

Judge,MACT, 4 th Court
Purba Bardhaman